
Total Appropriations FY 2005 FY 2005
� �

� �

� �

� �

� �

GF OF Total GF OF Total
ABOR $    7.6 M $    0.0 M $      7.6 M ABOR $    29.5 M $    0.0 M $      29.5 M
ASU-Main 263.3 M 140.2 M 403.5 M ASU-Main 273.5 M 140.0 M 413.5 M
ASU-East 12.4 M 10.9 M 23.3 M ASU-East 12.6 M 10.9 M 23.5 M
ASU-West 36.1 M 13.5 M 49.6 M ASU-West 39.3 M 13.5 M 52.8 M
NAU 111.0 M 34.1 M 145.1 M NAU 113.5 M 34.1 M 147.6 M
UofA-Main 263.7 M 102.9 M 366.6 M UofA-Main 270.6 M 102.9 M 373.5 M

(Pgs. 318, 321, 325, 329, UofA-HSC 52.9 M 10.9 M 63.8 M UofA-HSC 53.8 M 10.9 M 64.7 M
333, 337, 341)    TOTAL $747.0 M $312.5 M $1,059.5 M    TOTAL $792.8 M $312.3 M $1,105.1 M
ASU-Main � �

(Pg. 322) � �

ASU-East � �

(Pg. 326)

� �

ASU-West � �

(Pg. 330) � �

Does not include.  JLBC estimates net requirement of 
$2.7 M for an increase of 633 FTE students
Does not include.  FY 2004 requirement was $2.4 M

$2.7 M for an increase of 519 FTE students between FY 
2004 and FY 2005 under the 22:1 formula
$500,000 to partially recoup prior year unfunded formula

Does not include.  JLBC estimates net requirement of 
$6.5 M for an increase of 1,421 FTE students

Does not include FY 2005 enrollment growth funding.  If 
funded under the 22:1 formula, net requirement would be 
$1.6 M.  Campuses do not formally receive formula 
funding until FTE students exceed 5,000.  ASU-E is 
estimated to have 2,239 FTE students in FY 2005

$6.6 M for an increase of 1,273 FTE students between 
FY 2004 and FY 2005 under the 22:1 formula

Does not include FY 2005 enrollment growth funding

Does not include.  FY 2004 requirement was $9.1 M $3.6 M to partially recoup prior year unfunded formula
Does not include $168,100 for operation and maintenance costs of new 

facilities

$0 OF above FY 2004

Recommended FY 2005 General Fund and Other Funds 
by campus.

Recommended FY 2005 General Fund and Other Funds 
by campus.

$312.5 M OF
$0 GF above FY 2004, or 0.0%
$199,700 OF above FY 2004, or 0.1%

UNIVERSITY SYSTEM
JLBC  - Executive Comparison

JLBC EXECUTIVE

$792.8 M GF$746.9 M GF
$312.3 M OF
$45.9 M GF above FY 2004, or 6.1%

215



JLBC EXECUTIVE
NAU � �

� �

(Pg. 334)

� �

UofA-Main � �

(Pg. 338) � �

UofA-HSC � �

(Pg. 342) � �

University Pay Package � �

GF
ABOR $ 0.1 M
ASU-Main 8.6 M
ASU-East 0.4 M
ASU-West 1.0 M
NAU 2.8 M
UofA-Main 7.8 M
UofA-HSC 1.2 M
   TOTAL $21.9 M

ABOR WICHE Fee 
Increase

� �

Does not include

Does not include enrollment growth funding.  NAU 
enrollment declines by (170) FTE students between FY 
2004 and FY 2005 under the 22:1 formula, which would 
equate to a funding reduction of $(3.5) M

Does not include

Does not include.  JLBC estimates net requirement of 
$2.4 M for an increase of 690 FTE students
Does not include
Does not include.  JLBC estimates net requirement of 
$176,800 for an increase of 51 FTE students
Does not include

$1.5 M for faculty retention

Does not include FY 2005 enrollment growth funding.
$1 M for expansion of the nursing program

$3.4 M for an increase of 653 FTE students between FY 
2004 and FY 2005 under the 22:1 formula
$3.6 M for faculty retention
$238,100 for an increase of 46 FTE students between FY 
2004 and FY 2005 under the 22:1 formula
$714,900 for faculty retention

Does not include $21.9 M for a pay package for employees of the 
university system.  The amount reflects the university 
system share of the proposed 2%/$1,000 minimum salary 
adjustment.  However, ABOR would be responsible for 
final allocation of funds.  The Executive estimates the 
following allocation:

Does not include $2,000 GF for increased fees due to the Western 
Interstate Commission on Higher Education

216



230

University of Arizona
Health Sciences Center

Total Funds FY 2002 - FY 2005

231,280,100
238,764,300

244,014,900

217,240,700

$0

$50,000,000

$100,000,000

$150,000,000

$200,000,000

$250,000,000

Actual FY 2002 Actual FY 2003 Estimated FY 2004 FY 2005 JLBC

GF Other Appropriated Non-Appropriated Federal


